ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

Corp. Off. : 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005

E-mail : abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website : www.abhijittrading.in, CIN : L51909MH1982PLC351821

Date: 30th June, 2022

To, The Manager Department of Corporate Service Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 539560 (ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD)

<u>Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window as per Securities and Exchange</u> <u>Board of India(Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations,2015 for the Quarter ended</u> <u>on 30th June, 2022</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In the terms of the Provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in compliance Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, we wish to inform you that Trading Window for Dealing in Securities of the company will remain closed for Designated Persons of the Company and their immediate relatives with effect from 1st July, 2022 till 48 hours from the declaration of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.

The Date of consideration of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, -2022 shall be intimated in due course of time.

ThesameDisclosurehasbeen uploaded on the website of the Companywww.abhijittrading.in

Kindly take the above information in your records and oblige for the same.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD For ABHIJIT TRADING CO LTD

Director Auth. Signatory Virendra Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 00530078 Place: New Delhi